|  Lublin Coal Project 13 |  March 2016

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

HIGH MARGIN, SIGNIFICANT CASH FLOW GENERATION

Payback period from first production is estimated to be three years, with average steady
state EBITDA of US$348.1m and free cash flow of US$267.7m

(6)

(4)

(2)

0

2

4

6

8

10

(300)

(200)

(100)

0

100

200

300

400

500

20
18

20
19

20
20

20
21

20
22

20
23

20
24

20
25

20
26

20
27

20
28

20
29

20
30

20
31

20
32

20
33

20
34

20
35

20
36

20
37

20
38

20
39

20
40

20
41

20
42

20
43

20
44

20
45

Sa
le

ab
le

 C
oa

l P
ro

du
ct

io
n

(M
ill

io
n

To
nn

es
)

U
S$

 M
ill

io
n

EBITDA ($M) Net Cash Flow (After Tax, $M) Saleable Tonnes (Million Tons)

Project EBITDA, Net Cash Flow (After Tax) and Annual Production

|  Lublin Coal Project 14 |  March 2016

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

• Assuming spot prices achievable in the regional Polish and Czech markets during Q1 2016 for the suite of LCP products,
the NPV of the project (post-tax, ungeared) is US$695m at 8% discount rate (real)

PFS – SIGNIFICANT VALUE CREATION POTENTIAL

Project Post-Tax NPV Sensitivity Analysis

Post-Tax NPV at 8% discount rate (US$ billion)

-20% -10% Base Case +10% +20%

Sales Price 0.79 1.09 1.39 1.69 2.0

Opex 1.60 1.50 1.39 1.28 1.18

Capex 1.49 1.44 1.39 1.34 1.29

The (ungeared) Net Present Value post tax is US$1.39 billion at an 8% discount rate (real),
and the IRR is 26.6%

|  Lublin Coal Project 15 |  March 2016

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

PRE-FEASIBILITY STUDY CONSULTANTS

Consultant Activity

Golder Associates (UK) (Golders) Geotechnical and Roof Support Analysis,  Mine Planning and Mineral Reserve
Estimation, Hydrogeology, Financial Modelling, and Study Management

Royal HaskoningDHV UK Ltd (RHDHV) Geology, Mineral Resource Estimation, Mine Site Infrastructure

Dargo Associates (UK) Coal Handling and Preparation Plant Design and Cost